PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 016149 Frame 0564. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Executed assignment listed assignee address correctly. Recordation Cover Sheet was incorrect.	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeremy Jian Mao	01/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois	
Street Address:	352 Henry Administration Building (M/C-350)	
Internal Address:	506 South Wright Street	
City:	Urbana	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10940080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)912-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7,

Phone: 973-912-7183

Email: egendloff@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Elie H. Gendloff
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UMBER: 88800730-0076	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elie H. Gendloff	
Signature:	/elie h gendloff/	
Date:	05/14/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=0076AssignmentRecordationCover#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
 	PAT552080	
li '	05/14/2008 \$40 	

MAY. 16. 2008 2:53PM **5/16/2008 2:24:42 PM PAGE**

PAGE 3/005

NO. 048**erv**P. 8

TO:ELIE H. GENDLOFF COMPANY:P.O. BOX 061080

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/14/2008 500539323

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 016149 Frame 0564. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Executed assignment listed assignee address correctly. Recordation Cover Sheet was incorrect.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeremy Jian Mao	01/06/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois
Street Address:	352 Henry Administration Building (M/C-350)
Internal Address:	506 South Wright Street
City:	Urbana
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10940080	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fex Number: (973)912-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-912-7183

Email: egendloff@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Elie H. Gendloff
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 88800730-0076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elie H. Gendloff

MAY. 16. 2008 2:53PM 5/16/2008 2:24:42 PM PAGE 4/005 NO. 048erv(P. 9

TO: ELIE H. GENDLOFF COMPANY: P.O. BOX 061080

Total Attachments: 1

source=0076AssignmentRecordationCover#page1.tif

1/14/05 REC 01-19	The Digital Digital Community of the Com
Rev. 6-93) IMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par 10292	1949 jed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Jeremy Jian Mao FRANCE SECTION Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Name and Address of receiving party(ses) Name: The Board of Trustees of the University of Minols Internal Address: Office of the Vice Chancellor for Research, Office of Technology Management
Nature of conveyance; Assignment	Street Address: 1737 West Polk St., Suite 310 AQS M/C 672 City: San Diego State: California ZIP 92121 Additional name(s) & address(es) atlached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/940,080 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	8. Pateni No.(s)
Additional numbers att	Í tached7 ⊡ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Edward P. Gamson, Esq.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address; 120 South Riverside Plaza	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Crilçage State: 11//nois ZtP: 60606	Deposit account number: 23-0920
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. Yo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Edward P. Gamson, Eso, Name of Person Storing	January 11, 2005 Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patents and '	th required cover sheet information Tredemarks, Sox Assignments O.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 016149 FRAME: 0564 May 14 08 12:32a Kitty Huffman

540-786-0687

٥.4

UIC-Mao-103.1 (7924/92569)

Assignment

Serial No. <u>10/950,080</u>

Filed September 14, 2004

WHEREAS:

Jeremy Jian Mao, residing at 3134 N. Orchard St., Chicago, Illinois 60657, USA, a Canadian citizen (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

IN VIVO SYNTHESIS OF CONNECTIVE TISSUES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on January 6, 2005, and

WHEREAS:

The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic of the State of Illinois, 352 Henry Administration Building (M/C-350), 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), an Illinois Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Fatent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may

1

PATENT REEL: 016149 FRAME: 0565 promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said rights, said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 6th January, 200.5

Date __1-6-05

Jeremy Jian Mao

STATE OF TLL/NOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

)

I hereby certify that Jeremy Jian Mao, before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this <u>bfn</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2005</u>.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires 4/24/07

Official Seat Cheryl A. Sigabee Notary Public State of Minois My Commission Expires 04/24/07

2

RECORDED: 01/14/2005

PATENT REEL: 016149 FRAME: 0566